
Ovl Cls No Cls Driver NW 3 Car c.c. Time CI Index

79 1 12 1A Gordon Peters FIAT 500S 1368 127.85s 127.85 100.00

17 1 19 1B Ian Butcher Honda Integra DC2 1797 108.15s 109.16 100.93

22 2 17 1B Rob Marfleet Mazda MX5 1998 110.43s 109.16 98.85

24 3 15 1B Tony Cristi Nechifor Renault Clio Sport 200 1998 110.93s 109.16 98.40

37 4 20 1B Michael Thomson Honda S2000 1997 115.73s 109.16 94.32

50 5 18 1B Alex Sutton Renault Clio 1997 118.86s 109.16 91.84

93 6 918 1B Geoff Lancaster Renault Clio RS 197 2000 139.80s 109.16 78.08

8 1 16 1C Dave Snelson MINI Cooper 1600T 104.72s 108.25 103.37

29 2 26 1C Glen Shaw Nissan 350Z 3498 113.30s 108.25 95.54

30 3 25 1C Sarah Munns Ford Fiesta ST 1600 113.77s 108.25 95.15

32 4 27 1C Euan Muirhead MINI Coupe JCW 1600T 114.03s 108.25 94.93

46 5 23 1C Alex Peters Jaguar F Type R 5000 118.02s 108.25 91.72

78 6 24 1C Chris Dee MINI Cooper S 1598T 127.25s 108.25 85.07

26 1 30 1D Andrew Platt Lotus Exige 1800 112.34s 116.23 103.46

86 2 31 1D Zoe Shearman Lotus Exige 1800 131.80s 116.23 88.19

95 3 32 1D David Lee Lotus Elise 1796 140.90s 116.23 82.49

49 1 35 1E James Stocks Toyota GR Yaris 1618 118.85s 118.85 100.00

91 1 38 1F Henry Holdcroft Austin A35 1275 139.67s 139.67 100.00

44 1 41 2A Roger Abbott 23/ Caterham 270R 1598 117.32s 118.10 100.66

56 2 43 2A Keith Weller GTM Libra 1588 121.24s 118.10 97.41

64 3 42 2A Roger Legg Caterham Roadsport 1598 123.28s 118.10 95.80

13 1 949 2B Matt Bramall 23/ Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800 106.72s 111.69 104.66

41 2 49 2B Chris Bramall 23/ Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800 116.75s 111.69 95.67

58 3 48 2B Jonnie Toon Fisher Fury 2000 121.52s 111.69 91.91

69 4 46 2B Alex Gaskin Westfield SeW 1998 124.08s 111.69 90.01

73 5 47 2B Stephen Laing Caterham R500 1998 126.53s 111.69 88.27

101 6 946 2B Howard Gaskin Westfield SeW 1998 192.67s 111.69 57.97

50 2B Julian Heap Caterham R500 1800 NTR

16 1 53 2C David Cleaver Westfield SEiW 998 107.68s 107.68 100.00

74 2 54 2C Simon Neill MK Indy Hayabusa 1300 126.68s 107.68 85.00

83 1 57 3A Keith Bond Citroën C1 998 131.20s 131.20 100.00

25 1 63 3B Christopher Toon Renault Clio 182 1998 111.14s 113.75 102.35

31 2 64 3B Taras Andrusin Renault Clio 1998 113.83s 113.75 99.93

57 3 61 3B Elen Worthington Lotus Elise S1 1796 121.49s 113.75 93.63

89 4 60 3B Malcolm Hankins Hillman Avenger 1616 138.08s 113.75 82.38

98 5 62 3B Paul Boscott Lotus Elan 2 1586 146.69s 113.75 77.54

52 1 68 3C Dave Bowman Ford Escort RS2000 Mk2 2100 119.03s 119.03 100.00

67 3C Razvan Rosca BMW M3 3998 NTR

69 3C Gary Corney Ford Capri 3100 NTR

59 1 73 3E Nigel Holt Caterham 310R 1600 121.74s 121.74 100.00

76 2 72 3E Mike Smith Sylva Striker 1679 127.01s 121.74 95.85

60 1 78 3F Graham Beale Ginetta G33 2340 122.11s 122.38 100.22

65 2 77 3F Robert Pallett Ginetta G20 2000 123.45s 122.38 99.13

94 3 76 3F Dan Fountain QT Wildcat 6200 140.05s 122.38 87.38

47 1 82 3G Mick Dent Westfield Megabusa 1398 118.13s 118.13 100.00

100 2 81 3G Stephen Everall Westfield Megablade 1000 191.01s 118.13 61.84

83 3G Terry Everall Westfield Megablade 1000 NTR

28 1 992 5A Christopher Guy Jedi Mk4 599 112.65s 112.65 100.00

91 2 92 5A Peter Hawkey Jedi Mk4 599 139.67s 0.00

93 5A Robert Bellerby OMS 2000M 1040 NTR

96 5A Stephen Mason Jedi Mk6 599 NTR

61 1 100 5B Charlie Reilly Van Diemen RF92 1600 122.21s 122.21 100.00

33 1 118 6A Len Olds Triumph TR4 2393 114.36s 120.20 105.11

53 2 115 6A Howard Holdcroft Triumph TR4 2138 119.46s 120.20 100.62
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66 3 117 6A Shaun Roche Triumph Dolomite Sprint 1998 123.48s 120.20 97.34

82 4 119 6A Martin Dyson Triumph GT6 2000 129.35s 120.20 92.93

85 5 114 6A Kev Bryant Triumph TR3A 2138 131.49s 120.20 91.41

88 6 120 6A Derek Pywell 137.53s 120.20 87.40

102 7 116 6A Robert Mead Triumph TR4 2218 212.82s 120.20 56.48

6 1 586 6B Graham Denholm Caterham Seven 1998 103.75s 106.47 102.62

7 2 571 6B Robert Spencer Caterham Seven 420R SV 1998 104.48s 106.47 101.90

9 3 548 6B Lewis Carine Caterham 7 Supersport 1600 105.41s 106.47 101.01

10 4 555 6B Robert Jacobs Caterham Seven 1595 105.78s 106.47 100.65

11 5 553 6B Justin Dobson Caterham 310R 1600 105.89s 106.47 100.55

14 6 534 6B Kim Adams Caterham Seven Supersport 1600 106.97s 106.47 99.53

15 7 542 6B Andrew Willoughby Caterham Seven 310R 1600 107.55s 106.47 99.00

18 8 513 6B Charlie Wilson Caterham Seven 1600 108.71s 106.47 97.94

20 9 539 6B Grahame Wardall Caterham Seven 1585 109.65s 106.47 97.10

21 10 570 6B Chris Alston Caterham 7 Zetecsprint 2000 109.79s 106.47 96.98

27 11 573 6B Chris Whitlow Caterham Seven F190 1600 112.41s 106.47 94.72

35 12 546 6B Tony Smith Caterham Seven 150 SV 1600 115.03s 106.47 92.56

36 13 521 6B Neal O'Leary Caterham GTS 1700 115.49s 106.47 92.19

39 14 522 6B Andrew Harries Caterham Roadsport 1600 116.43s 106.47 91.45

40 15 544 6B Bryan Herriott Caterham 7SV Roadsport 1800 116.63s 106.47 91.29

55 16 510 6B Ivan Pullen Caterham Seven Roadsport 1598 120.23s 106.47 88.56

63 17 512 6B John Clarke Caterham Seven 1588 123.16s 106.47 86.45

70 18 519 6B Andrew Winston Caterham Roadsport 1800 125.36s 106.47 84.93

584 6B Andrew Skimmer Caterham Suerkight R500 1796 NTR

5 1 124 6C Dave Snelson Ferrari F430 4300 101.34s 106.35 104.94

23 2 125 6C John Knenedy Ferrari Cali T 4300 110.50s 106.35 96.24

43 3 122 6C Pauline Goodwin Ferrari 328 3185 117.24s 106.35 90.71

45 4 7123 6C Iwan Attwood Ferrari Dinio 308 GT4 2926 117.82s 106.35 90.26

51 5 123 6C Anthoyn Attwood Ferrari Dinio 308 GT4 2916 118.90s 106.35 89.44

75 6 126 6C Steve Nunney Ferrari 348 TS 3400 126.85s 106.35 83.84

42 1 133 6D Martin Lunn MG Midget 1330 116.96s 122.30 104.57

48 2 141 6D Ian Hodkinson MG TF 160 1800 118.61s 122.30 103.11

54 3 132 6D Paul Drake MGB GT 1950 119.67s 122.30 102.20

62 4 14 6D Alex Hodkinson MG TF 160 1800 122.41s 122.30 99.91

67 5 7137 6D Roy Bennett MG ZR 1400 123.57s 122.30 98.97

68 6 134 6D John Spencer MG ZR 1800 123.87s 122.30 98.73

72 7 129 6D Christopher Reaney MGB Roadster 1900 126.09s 122.30 96.99

77 8 137 6D Douglas Bennett MG ZR 1400 127.24s 122.30 96.12

80 9 138 6D Harry Rice MG Midget 1380 128.05s 122.30 95.51

81 10 140 6D Rosemary Collins MG ZS 2500 128.71s 122.30 95.02

84 11 135 6D Ian Beningfield MG Midget 1500 131.32s 122.30 93.13

87 12 7129 6D Roger Garnett MGB Roadster 1890 134.98s 122.30 90.61

90 13 131 6D Neil Walmsley MG Midget 1500 139.51s 122.30 87.66

96 14 130 6D David Morris MG TC 1380 140.96s 122.30 86.76

97 15 136 6D Stanley Dixon MG ZR 160 1800 145.16s 122.30 84.25

99 16 7138 6D Charlotte Dawson MG Midget 1380 151.26s 122.30 80.85

139 6D Lewis Collier MG ZR 1400 NTR

86 4AA Grahame Harden Radical PR6 1615 NTR

1 1 7 4BA Simon Bainbridge SB Racing Crono 4200 87.38s 87.38 100.00

71 2 90 4BA Ian Oldfield 125.44s 87.38 69.66

19 1 11 5AA Simon Wallis 22/ OMS 3000M 1070 109.44s 109.44 100.00

38 2 8 5AA John Loudon Force TA 1070 115.90s 109.44 94.43

94 5AA Nick Houston OMS Hornet 998 NTR

33 1 103 5CA Nicholas Scott Force TA 1596 114.36s 114.36 100.00
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2 1 6 5DA Steve Miles Van Diemen RF96 1998 93.41s 93.41 100.00

12 2 106 5DA Steven Brown Empire Evo2 1340 106.39s 93.41 87.80

3 1 5 5EA Peter Goulding Mygale FF200 1598 94.84s 94.84 100.00

4 2 3 5EA Graham Blackwell Mygale Ecoboost 1598 95.61s 94.84 99.19
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